

Town of Bronson 650 Oak Street P.O. Box 266 Bronson, FL 32621 352.486.2354 (Phone) 352.486.6262 (Fax) www.townofbronson.org

## NOTICE OF ELECTION FOR THE TOWN OF BRONSON

Sue Beaudet, Town Manager for the Town of Bronson, hereby gives notice of the Town of Bronson municipal election. Three (3) Town Council seats are up for election. These seats will be for a four-year term of office. To qualify for a town council seat or request a vote-by-mail ballot, please contact Town Hall at 352.486.2354. Please notice the following schedule for the Town of Bronson municipal election:

| Election Day:         | Tuesday, April 1, 2025                       |
|-----------------------|--|
| Book Closing:         | Monday, March 3, 2025                        |
| Candidate Qualifying: | Begins 9:00 A.M. on Monday, January 20, 2025 |
|                       | Ends 4:00 P.M. on Friday, January 24, 2025   |

All candidates for municipal office must pay the 1.0% election assessment as required by Section 99.093(1) of the Florida State Statutes. This equates to a \$60.00 qualifying fee.

Please Publish Notice to Run: Thursday, January 9, 2025 & Thursday, January 16, 2025

Please provide proof of publication.